FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 08-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10-22-2008



103531303

Docket No.: 443-314 DES *)VER SHEET* 

U.S. PTO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

NLY 29/312114

09/30/2008

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Karoline SCHMIDT	Name: FESTO AG & Co. KG
	Internal Address: Ruiter Strasse 82
	D-73734 Esslingen, Germany
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): August 11, 2008	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: ZIP:
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann  Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann  Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann  Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP  Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike  City: Syosset	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann  Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP  Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment progration:  a. Credit Card. Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann  Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP  Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike  City: Syosset	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment progration:  a. Credit Card. Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP  Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike  City: Syosset  State: NY ZIP: 11791	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment programming the government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment programming the government interest not affecting title)  8. Credit Card 1 ast 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP  Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike  City: Syosset  State: NY ZIP: 11791  Phone Number: 516-822-3550	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment propagation in the control of the control o
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP  Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike  City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791 Phone Number: 516-822-3550 Fax Number: 516-822-3582	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment interest not affecting title)  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 08-2461
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP  Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike  City: Syosset  State: NY ZIP: 11791  Phone Number: 516-822-3550  Fax Number: 516-822-3582  Email Address: www.hoffmannbaron.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment interest not affecting title)

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

Attorney's	Docket	No.:	442	-314	DES
Titoliley S	DOCKEL	140.	·		-

## **PATENT**

		For: For: By:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights XU.S.Application; [] U.S. Provisional Application; [] U.S.Patent; or [] PCT Application [] Inventors or [] Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION	I
Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt valuable consideration,	the payment by ASSIGNER t of which is hereby acknow	ledged	, and for other good and
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or	person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	inventioi -	1)
Name Karoline SCHMIDT	Name	<u>_</u>	Name
Address Heugasse 12 D-73728 Esslingen	Address		Address
Germany Nationality German	Nationality		Nationality
(If assignment is by person or ent the following)	ity to whom invention was previously	assigned	d and this was recorded in PTO add
Recorded on	Reel Frame	<del></del>	
nereby sells, assigns and transfer	rs to		
ASSIGNEE:	FESTO AG & Co. KG (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE	<u>.</u>	

German and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

Address

Nationality

(complete one of the following)

D-73734 Esslingen, Germany

Ruiter Straße 82

the entire right, title and interest [x] \_\_%) interest an undivided \_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_ []

for the United States and its territorial possessions

**PATENT REEL: 021739 FRAME: 0555** 

	[~]	and in all lordigh	Country	es, moluting	an rights to	cianti priority,			
in and t	to any and	l all improvements	which	are disclosed	in the inver	ntion entitled:			
٧a	alve								
			-						
							<del></del>		
and wh	ich is four	ad in							
and with	non is ioui	14 111							
		(c	heck ar	nd complete (	a), (b), (c), (	d), (e), (f), or	(g))		
(a)	<b>[X]</b>	U.S. patent applie	cation e	executed on e	ven date he	erewith			
(b)	[]	U.S. patent appli	cation e	executed on _					
(C)	[] ed inventic	U.S. provisional a	applicat	ion naming th	ne above inv	rentor(s) for th	ne above-		
domine	o inventic	[]Expre	ss Mail	l label No.:	, 1	mailed:	<del></del>		
	[]	To comply with 3	7 CFR	3.21 for recor	dal of this a	ssignment, i,	an ASSIGN		
		hereby authorize when they become		•	rney to inse	rt below thefil	ing date an	d application num	nber
(d)	[]	U.S. application 8	Serial N	lo. 08/	filed on				
(e)	[]	U.S. application S international app	lication	No. PCT/					
<b>(f)</b>	[]	U.S. Patent No [] A change of ac	idress	_ Issued to which corre	espondence	is to be sent	regarding		patent
maintei	nance fees	s is being sent sep	arately						P
(g)	M	and any legal equ	uivalent	t thereof in a	foreign cour	ntry, including	the right to	claim priority	
		Letters Patent to or substitute there							n,
made c		IOR hereby coven into which would o				greement or e	encumbranc	ce has been or wi	ill be
access and will affidavi	nd docume ible to ASI promptly ts required	IOR further covensents relating to sai SIGNOR and will texecute and delived to apply for, obtained the recording to the recor	d invenestify a estify a er to As ain, mai	tion and said is to the same SSIGNEE or intain, issue a	Letters Pate in any intelets legal repland enforce	ent and legal ( rference, litiga resentatives a said applicatio	equivalents ation or prod any and all p on, said inve	as may be know beeding related the papers, instrumer ention and said L	n and nereto nts or
		IESS WHEREOF,							
checke	WARNII d above.	NG: Date of signin	g must	be the same	as the date	of execution	of the appli	cation if item (a)	was
	August Date of sig	11, 2008 gning	<u>x</u>	SIGNATU	RE of ASSI	GNOR		Karoline Schmidt	
Date: <u>X</u>			<u>x</u>						
Date: <u>X</u>		·	<u>x</u>						

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

PATENT REEL: 021739 FRAME: 0556

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Fitte

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 021739 FRAME: 0557

**RECORDED: 09/30/2008**